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To: 

CC: 

Subject: 
Location: 

Start: 
End: 

Ramirez, Carlo@DOT [Carlo.Ramirez@dot.ca.gov] 
8/21/2019 2:48:06 PM 
Molina, Rafael A@DOT [rafael.molina@dot.ca.gov]; Duong, Frances M@DOT [Frances.Duong@dot.ca.gov]; 
Edmonson, Miya R@DOT [miya.edmonson@dot.ca.gov]; Chen, Allen Z@DOT [allen.z.chen@dot.ca.gov]; Tan, Siew 
Mei@DOT [siew.mei.tan@dot.ca.gov] 

Royce Jones [/O=lnglewood/OU=CITY/cn=Recipients/cn=RoyceJones]; Mindala Wilcox [/o=lnglewood/ou=Exchange 
Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=b46bfd8ale12482fb4f973bea21d23c4-Mindala 
Wilcox]; Horn, Sarah S@DOT [sarah.horn@dot.ca.gov] 

Inglewood Stadium 
Caltrans 12th Floor 12.031 

8/22/2019 10:30:00 AM 
8/22/2019 12:30:00 PM 

Show Time As: Tentative 

Recurrence: (none) 

Greetings all, 

As you are aware, Caltrans has been working with City of Inglewood and their consulting agency, Fehr and Peers, to 

minimize the potential impacts of the proposed "Inglewood Basketball and Entertainment Center" (GTS# 07-LA-2018-

02415). Per our most recent discussion with Fehr and Peers, we would like to coordinate a meeting on Thursday, August 

22, to discuss the following: 

An update on the current status of the proposed project 

o Fehr and Peers would like to revisit the proposed established methodologies and make sure Caltrans and the 

Lead Agency are in agreement 

Traffic Impact Analysis 

Mitigation 

o Fehr and Peers would like to begin to discuss potential mitigation efforts, though nothing has been firmly 

identified. Fehr and Peers has mentioned this topic as an ongoing process over the course of future meetings 

If you have any questions or comments please let me know. We look forward to your participation at this meeting. 

Thanks! 


